475

MONDAY, APRIL 13, 1998 CONTINUED

3. CC Health with J.0.M. Fharmaceutical (Ortho) for Orthoe Cyclen birth
control pills. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167609)
. MIS with JDS Microprocessing for spare parts, onsite spare parts and
maint. for Multi-Frotocol Converter. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167610)
5. Highways with G & R Equipment Co., Inc. for Brush.Randit Chippers.
{(Clerk's Misc. File No. 167611)
4. Building Operations with W. W. Grainger for Dayton.products. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 167612} o

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes' Selph, yes. Motion carvied.
Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the following reguests to
advertise for bids:
1. Highways — One (1) Fropane TanP and Pumping System (Clerk's Misc. File
Na. 167613)
2. Highways - Furchase and Installation of One (1) Hydrau11c Winch (Clerk'’
Misc. File No. 167614)
Upon roll call, Harris, yves; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.
Moved\by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the following travel/training
requests: ' ' : : Co R o
'1. Pre-Trial Release: Floyd Long to The National Institute of Corrections
forum in Longmont, Coloradeo on May 27 thru May aU. 1998, NIC to pay all
costs. (Clerk’'s Misc., File No. 18676148) ’ S .
2. FPersommel: Terry Tallent to Oklahoma Self- Insurgrr A55u51at10n on
Wednesday, April 22, 1998 in OC, cost not to exceed $50. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 167617) : )
3. Juvenile Bureau: Ted Hamer to Operation Night'Light program in Boston,
MA on April 21-24, 1998, cost not to exceed $250. (Clerk's Misc. File
No. 167618) - . . ' oo
Upen rell call, Harris, yesi Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 'Motion carried.
Moved Ey Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the'foliowing personnel
actions:
Election Board to be deferred.-
Juvenile Bureau: Resignation, effective 3-27-98: Yvette Payne.
Performance Increase, effective 4*1—98:':éhirley»ﬁndersnn $1,301.;: Aaron Andrews

$1,781.; Dana Crosson $1;781.; Nacmi ‘Daehling %$1,458.; Dwayne Hamilton $1,927.;

Teddy Hanner $3,883.; Lawrence Noble #%1,326.; Mark Fhillips $2,333.; Mark Ruddle

$1,781.; Roswitha-Skinner $1,458.; Walter Smith-$1,353.; Anthony Taylor $1,458.:

Greg Widdcﬁéan $1,553.; Elizabeth*wilsan‘$1;248; "Regular Appt.-&-4% Salary'”’
Adj., effective 4-1-98:- Betty Rice $1,696. " Returnfrom LOA and Performance.
Increase, effective 4-1-98:- Tiffany'williamsf$1,939:'(Clerk’5~ﬂisc. File No.
167619) e e O G

Parks: Salary Adjustment, effectivé‘4~11-99: Elake Adams $5.60/hv.3; David
Adams $5.50/hr.; Joseph Adams $5.60/hr.; Anita Adkins %5.50/hr;; Jerry Barlow
$5.530/hr.3 Allen C. Barnes Jr. S.SO/hr:; Steve L. Barnea $5.93/hr oy éénjamin
Barth $5.93/hr.; Douglas S. Beatd“$§;é5/hr.; Audrgy éééﬁert $S{gu/h£;; Melinda
Borum $5.50/hr:; Amber Bowling $5.60/hr.; Larry F. Bradley $5;50/hf1;2James W
Bridges $3.50/hr.; Jarcd Bible $5.95/hr.; Jason Brock $5.50/hr . ; Jason M. Burdge
$35.95/hr.3 Fyra T. Campbell $5.50/hr}; Denise Carroll $5.6Q/hr.; Becky Chase
$3.50/hr.; Amy: Cheatwood $5.50/hr.: Aaron Cobb $5.60/hr.;'Mérc Cfai§1$5.95/hr.;
Debbie Crisp-$5.60/hr.; Chad Cundiff $3.50/hr.; Robert Daniels %5.95/hr.; Kevin
DeShazo $5.50/hr.; Stephanie Edwards $3.350/hr .3 Anthony Ewiﬁé $5.50/hﬁ.;,Justih
Forth $5.60/hr.; Rebecca Gard $5.95/hr.oy C. Jeffrey'Genoff'$5.50/hr.;iJames

Helms $5.50/hr.; Craig Wynn Hobbs- $5.50/hr .3 Ragernw. Hﬁlﬁe $S.50/hf}§ Robert W.




